
Match sheet № 410

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17 (A)

The date 17 August 2024, Saturday, 11:00

Home team Aktobe

Final score 1:2

Matchday 15

Location Stadium RSCYSSOR, Aktobe

Away team Astana

Half- time score 1:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 7 Aktobe Vitaliy Laturnus Open Play Goal

1-1 19 Astana Maksat Abrayev Open Play Goal

1-2 74 Astana Ruslan Valikhan Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

44 YC Aktobe Baitursyn Otemis Unsporting behavior

44 YC Astana Akzhan Arash Unsporting behavior

60 YC Aktobe Margulan Amanturlin Violent conduct

72 YC Astana Nail Mynzhasarov Violent conduct

86 YC Astana Yertote Bolat Unsporting behavior

90+4 YC Aktobe Zhasnur Zhexenbay Unsporting behavior

90+4 YC Astana Asanali Batyrov Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Sagadat Idrissov, Aktau

First assistant Ilya Kiryushkin, Aktobe

Second Assistant Alim Bissekenov, Aktobe

Fourth official Bekarys Amankeldin, Oral

Match Inspector Alexander Gauzer, Petropavl

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 394 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 410

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Aktobe

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Nursultan Muratuly HG GK

5 Zhandaulet Iztleuov HG DF

12 Amir Tuleyev HG DF

23 Margulan Amanturlin HG DF

4 Adilet Zarlyk HG MF

6 Azamat Mussayev C, HG MF

7 Danial Yerimbet HG MF

10 Bikzhan Zhanayev HG MF

11 Zhasnur Zhexenbay HG MF

14 Baitursyn Otemis HG MF

19 Vitaliy Laturnus HG FW

Away team Astana

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Tamerlan Zhanabergenov HG GK

4 Alikhan Zhexenbek HG DF

5 Meiirzhan Serik HG DF

28 Sanzhar Sansyzbayev DF

7 Ruslan Valikhan HG MF

10 Daniyal Nazarov C, HG MF

11 Maksat Abrayev HG MF

20 Nail Mynzhasarov HG MF

22 Yertote Bolat HG MF

57 Akzhan Arash HG MF

9 Alen Pak HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

69 Nikita Kiljiyev HG GK

33 Serik Beketov DF

8 Nuedaulet Toregali HG MF

20 Dalen Ussik HG MF

21 Beket Azhmuratov MF

22 Ayan Kaziyev MF

9 Kirill Matveyev HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

14 Asanali Batyrov HG DF

6 Sanzhar Kuandyk MF

17 Mansur Yessen HG MF

23 Yermukhammed Bessengaliev FW

33 Aslanbek Marat HG FW

97 Yerbol Amankeldi HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Igor Prokhnitskiy

Assistant coach Ivan Petrenko

Goalkeeping coach Mukhambet Tamabai

Doctor Gaziz Mambetov

Administrator Yelaman Nurmashev

Media officer Merey Kupzhanov

Marketer Yernar Zhaizhigit

Post Representative

Head coach Kairat Toxanbayev

Assistant coach Konstantin Kotov

Goalkeeping coach Anton Denisov

Doctor Maksat Kamariden

Administrator Azamat Khamitov

Media officer Yerden Zhalgasov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

76 Danial Yerimbet Kirill Matveyev

88 Vitaliy Laturnus Dalen Ussik

Minute Out In

45 Alen Pak Aslanbek Marat

45 Akzhan Arash Sanzhar Kuandyk

75 Nail Mynzhasarov Mansur Yessen

85 Ruslan Valikhan Yerbol Amankeldi

85 Maksat Abrayev Asanali Batyrov
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